NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING BEFORE BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT

STATE OF WISCONSIN)) SS. SAUK COUNTY)

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

PUBLIC NOTICE is hereby given to all persons in the County of Sauk, Wisconsin, that a public hearing will be held on September 26, 2019 at 9 a.m., or as soon thereafter as the matter may be heard, in the County Board Room in the Sauk County West Square Building, Baraboo, Wisconsin, relative to a proposal to vary or apply the terms of the Sauk County Zoning Ordinance, as follows:

To hear and decide an appeal pursuant to s. 7.149 (2)(a) of the Sauk County Zoning Ordinance where it is alleged that there is an error in any interpretation, order, requirement, decision, or determination made by the zoning administrator or any administrative official in the enforcement, administration, or interpretation of this chapter or of Wis. Stat. § 59.69. This appeal pertains to the interpretation of Sauk County Code s. 7.149 (5)(a).

All persons are invited to attend said hearing and be heard. If you have a disability and need help, reasonable accommodations can be made for those so requesting, provided that a 48 hour notice be given. Please call 608-355-3245 or TTD 608-355-3490.

Dated at Baraboo, Wisconsin, this 6th day of September 2019.

SAUK COUNTY BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT

Linda White Chair

To be published September 12, 2019, and September 19, 2019.

This notice may also be found at <u>www.wisconsinpublicnotices.org</u> or <u>www.co.sauk.wi.us/legalnotices</u>